5/18/2021 Bursa LINK

General Announcement for PLC (v13)

Reference No. GA1-18052021-00075

RELEASED

Created by BOARDROOM CORPORATE SERVICES SDN BHD 9 on 18 May 2021 at 4:14:38 PM

Submitted by BOARDROOM CORPORATE SERVICES SDN BHD 9 on 18

			IVIAY 2021 AL 3.47.23 FIV			
COMPANY INFORMATION SECTION						
Announcement Type	New Announcement Amended Announcement					
Company Name	DUTCH LADY MILK INDUSTRIES BERHAD					
Stock Name	DLADY					
Stock Code	3026					
Board	Main Market					
Submitting Secretarial Firm	BOARDROOM CORPORATE SERVICES SDN BHD					

CONTACT DETAIL						
Contact Person	Designation	Contact No	Email Address			
BOARDROOM CORPORATE SERVICES SDN BHD 9		017-3429198	Elaine.Chen@boardroomlimited.com			
KATINA NURANI BINTI ABD RAHIM	Secretary	03-7953-2608	katinanurani.abdrahim@frieslandcampin a.com			
YAP YAUN VOON	Others	03-7890-4807	yaunvoon.yap@boardroomlimited.com			

MAIN					
Туре	Announcement				
Subject	TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS				
Description	UTILISATION OF PROCEEDS ARISING FROM PROPOSED DISPOSAL BY DLMI OF LAND TOGETHER WITH THE BUILDINGS BEARING POSTAL ADDRESS NO. 13, JALAN PROFESSOR KHOO KAY KIM (FORMERLY KNOWN AS JALAN SEMANGAT) 46200 PETALING JAYA, SELANGOR ("THE PROPERTY") TO UEM LAND BERHAD FOR A TOTAL CASH SUM OF RM200,000,000.00				
Shareholder Approval	Yes				
Announceme	nt Deta	ils/Table Section			
Further to the previous announcement made by the Company on 10 March 2021 in relation to Proposed Disposal, the Board of Directors of Dutch Lady Milk Industries Berhad wishes to provide further information on Utilisation of Proceeds arising from the Proposed Disposal. Please refer to the attachment for further details. This announcement is dated 18 May 2021.					
Attachment			I		
Attacillient	No	File Name	Size		
	1	Further Announcement-Utilization of Proceeds-20210518.pdf	44.4KB		
·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	·	

Copyright © 2015 Bursa Malaysia Berhad 12.2.3.2. All rights reserved. Terms & Conditions of Use, Disclaimer and Linking Policy